Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0471-2546400

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION HEAD OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

SL.No. : 141/2023/ER III Place : Thiruvanathapuram

Cat. No.: 496/2019 Date: 01/08/2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for Interview for selection to the post of Assistant Jailor grade I / Superintendent ,sub Jail / Supervisor Open prison / Supervisor Borstal school / Armourer ,State Institute of Correctional Administration / Lecturer ,State Institute of Correctional Administration / Training Officer ,State Institute of Correctional Administration / Store Keeper,Open Prison - STATEWIDE (Category No. 496/2019) (By direct recruitment from qualified executive staff working in Jails)in Jails Dept on 30700 - 65400/- on the basis of the Physical Measurement and Physical Efficiency Test held from 23.05.2023 to 26.05.2023 and Remeasurement held on 13.06.2023.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate the respective rank of the candidates on the basis of the said test.

100030	100141	100145	100316	100323	100342
100344	100381	100418	100446	100447	100455
100481	100495	100594	100628	100766	100849
101231	101483	101569	101656	101756	102066
102104	102126	102156	102205	102310	

2

Number of Candidates in the Main List:

29

Total number of Candidates in the ShortList:

29

Note :- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register Numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2) The Short List has been prepared by including the number of candidates who were found fit in Physical Measurement and Passed Physical Efficiency Test.

Note:- (3) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification. Date, time and Venue of OTR Verification will be published shortly.

Note :- (4) Candidates included in the Short List are required to produce Community Certificate/Non Creamy Layer Certificate issued by the Revenue Authority at the time of OTR Verification.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram